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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPC12042412 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

(Race Level 8)

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

o g b~ W

~

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

CYCLONE CHARLOTTE NZ/L11 (56,250.00)
WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74)

THREE RUMOURS NZ /L11 (69,085.87)
SISTA SAMMY NZ /L8 (27,075.00)
BARBADOS / L7 (19,124.25)
QUEENINTHECORNER / L8 (26,878.00)

DUTY BOUND NZ /L9 (35,160.00)

8 ALTARHETT/L13(91,781.29)

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

TUBBS FARQUHAR / L11 (59,832.40)
STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L9 (35,562.50)

DISCO UNDER FIRE / L15 (104,287.10)

MEGA MACH /L8 (30,022.25)
LOUCID DREAMS / L7 (22,558.37)

THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62)
ROCKIN THE TREND / L7 (21,239.93)

FOLLOW THE MUSIC / L8 (29,352.23)
ISAIDBOO / L8 (30,483.75)

GOV STARZZZ / L7 (21,660.62)
ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (43,866.30)

GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ /L11 (59,400.00)
SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (13,387.50)

PER ARDUA AD ASTRA /L8 (31,086.11)
ONESMARTFELLA NZ /L11 (62,380.00)
BELLEZZA NERA /L8 (29,225.24)

BEE JAYS BOY / L8 (30,260.99)

THE KRAKEN / L12 (78,632.52)
ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (42,837.88)

27

Ray Williams
Debra Lewis

Nathan Turvey

G F JBond, S A Bond
Matthew Scott

Ryan Bell

Jemma Hayman
Sarah Wall
Hayden Reeves
Luke Edwards

Giles Inwood

Jason Woodworth

Colin Brown

Hayden Reeves
Sarah Suvaljko

Matthew Scott
Sarah Suvaljko

Cliff Woodworth

Jan Milentis

Ron Huston

Ryan Bell

Chris Voak

Jemma Hayman
Dylan Egerton-Green
Mike Reed

Daniel Costello
Grace Inwood

Aiden De Campo
Jocelyn Young

Gary Hall Jnr
Deni Roberts
Shannon Suvaljko

Kyle Symington

Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green
No Driver Listed
Gary Hall Jnr

Chris Voak

Trent Wheeler

Maddison Brown

No Driver Listed
Joseph Suvaljko

Shannon Suvaljko

Joseph Suvaljko

Trent Wheeler
Emily Suvaljko

Chris Voak

Kyle Symington
Chris Lewis

Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green
Shannon Suvaljko

Mitchell Miller
Shannon Suvaljko

NS

NS

18,772.89
12,509.87

11,743.88
8,541.20
7,855.76
7,448.90

6,828.65
6,768.30
6,395.95
6,249.38

6,187.36

6,053.72
5,799.11

5,469.02
5,436.59

5,304.43
4,670.65

4,493.05
4,255.85

3,762.01
3,735.92
3,610.19
3,197.71
3,114.63
3,047.24

1,506.99
958.59

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPC120
42412)
(1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPC120
42412),(4-GPM12042411)
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411)

(1-GPM12042405),(2-GPC12042412)
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409)

(1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411),(5-GPC12042412)

(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411)

(1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042412),(3-GPM120
42411)

Engaged GLPARK 09/04/2024 /
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411)

(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411)
(1-GPM12042411),(2-GPC12042412)

Engaged PINJARA 08/04/2024 /
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409)

Engaged PINJARA 08/04/2024 /
(1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042412)
(1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042412)

(1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042408),(3-GPC120
42412),(4-GPM12042410)
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
42408)

Engaged GLPARK 09/04/2024 /
(1-GPC12042416),(2-GPC12042412)
(1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPC12042412)
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
42408)
(1-GPC12042416),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPC120
42412)
(1-GPC12042416),(2-GPC12042412),(3-GPM120
42409)

(1-GPM12042411),(2-GPC12042412)

Engaged GLPARK 09/04/2024 /
(1-GPC12042416),(2-GPC12042412)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC12042416 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 6)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

1 PRINCE OF PAIN NZ /L1 (0.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts NS 7,566.48 FT (1-GPC12042416),(2-GPM12042402)

2 BITOFDUTCHCOURAGE /L6 (17,624.00) Bruce Stanley Chris Voak 4,586.77 FT

3 ME FLASH /L8 (25,874.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 4,558.96 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042416)

4 CROWDED REACTOR /L9 (39,017.50) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 4,106.49 FT

5 ALEXANDRA THEGREAT /L6 (15,373.25) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 3,885.13 FT

6 SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (13,387.50) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 3,735.92 FT Engaged GLPARK 09/04/2024 /

(1-GPC12042416),(2-GPC12042412)

7 CAVALRY CALL /L12(79,985.00) Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko NS  3,451.33 FT

8 ZEPHYRA/ L8 (29,250.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,437.78 FT (1-GPM12042414),(2-GPC12042416)

9 BELLEZZA NERA /L8 (29,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,114.63 FT (1-GPC12042416),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPC120
10 BEE JAYS BOY /L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 3,047.24 FT ?f-lngé1204241 6),(2-GPC12042412),(3-GPM120
11 GORDON /L8 (29,024.56) Will Viemmix Corey Peterson 2,870.45 FT (412-:::():12042416),(2-GPM12042409)

12 OUR LADY JEN/L6 (13,497.75) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 1,822.64 FT (1-GPM12042414),(2-GPC12042416)

13 MADDY MADDY /L8 (29,058.50) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 1,599.82 FT

14 MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,302.09 FT

15 ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (42,837.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 958.59 FT Engaged GLPARK 09/04/2024 /
(1-GPC12042416),(2-GPC12042412)

16 SEVEN NO TRUMPS / L8 (27,182.24) Peter Tilbrook Emily Suvaljko 918.30 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042416)

16

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM12042401 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). PBD/HWOE. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Eligibilty ~ L5%$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 BATAVIA WEST /L1 (0.00) Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 150.00 FT
2 POPPYS LAST DANCE / L1 (0.00) Dean Miller Dean Miller 0.00 FT
3 FOLLOW YOUR MOTHER /L1 (0.00) lan Foley Ryan Warwick 0.00 FT
4 ALLIZEE /L1 (0.00) Bruce Lovett No Driver Listed 0.00 FT
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12042402 3YO MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

3YO 3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 7). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 VEGAS STRIP NZ /L7 (21,375.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 111,665.52 FT
2 BET THE HOUSE / L7 (20,250.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 72,165.16 FT
3 TEN TO THE DOZEN / L8 (28,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 44,905.82 FT
4 |DEAL MUSCLE /L3 (4,500.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 34,299.92 FT
5 CORK CAN RUN/L3 (3,375.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 33,682.69 FT
6 ARTFUL MAJOR/ L4 (7,875.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 24,144.23 FT
7 KABOCHON/ L5 (10,125.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 21,104.59 FT
8 MORE SASS/L6 (12,375.00) Cody Wallrodt Emily Suvaljko 20,001.83 FT
9 THENU CAME ALONG /L5 (10,125.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 19,301.65 FT
10 ARMA BELIEVER /L3 (4,500.00) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 17,970.54 FT
11 GOLDEN LODE NZ /L5 (10,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,240.69 FT
12 GREVIS /L4 (6,750.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 15,615.00 FT
13 OPAL HUNTER/ L4 (6,374.75) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 13,125.81 FT
14 THE MASKED CRUSADER NZ /L4 (7,875.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 13,012.42 FT
15 DARKEYES /L4 (7,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 12,867.08 FT
16 FRANCO ENCORE NZ /L4 (7,875.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 11,669.55 FT
17 THELITTLE MASTER/ L4 (6,750.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,594.65 FT
18 OFF THE CHARTS /L2 (2,250.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Lewis 9,568.36 FT
19 HEEZ A VIBE /L3 (5,625.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 8,621.84 FT
20 PRINCE OF PAIN NZ /L1 (0.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,566.48 FT (1-GPC12042416),(2-GPM12042402)
21 GO MARIO /L1 (0.00) Logan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 4,153.15 FT

21

GPM12042405 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $27,000.00 - 1st - $15,660.00, 2nd - $4,860.00, 3rd - $2,497.50, 4th - $1,282.50, 5th - $810.00, Unplaced - $270.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 13). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 STENO/L15 (133,449.60) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 108,523.80 FT
2 SIMPLY SHAZ NZ/L13 (88,076.20) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 88,070.40 FT
3 TURN THE PAGE NZ/L10 (51,750.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 48,299.63 FT
4 ACHARNE GIRL/L11 (66,562.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 42,117.08 FT
5 MIGHTHAVTIME NZ /L11 (56,737.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 27,613.58 FT
6 MADDY ROCKS /L8 (27,000.00) Kevin Nolan Emily Suvaljko 22,242.40 FT
7 STORMYSKYES/L11 (59,852.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 18,899.11 FT
8 CYCLONE CHARLOTTE NZ/L11 (56,250.00) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 18,772.89 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPC120
42412)
9 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 12,509.87 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPC120
42412),(4-GPM12042411)
10 SISTA SAMMY NZ /L8 (27,075.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 8,541.20 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPC12042412)
11 QUEENINTHECORNER /L8 (26,878.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,448.90 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411),(5-GPC12042412)
12 CHAMBRAY NZ /L6 (12,937.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 6,440.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/04/2024 /
(1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042411)
13 LADY JADORE /L9 (33,365.68) Annie Belton Shannon Suvaljko 5,760.41 FT

13
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12042408 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.
4YO+ 4YO+ L9+
NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500
To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.
(Race Level 11). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 STAR CASINO NZ/L10 (47,362.50) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 43,368.67 FT

2 THE MIKI TAKER / L11 (66,653.62) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 41,354.78 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)

3 STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L13 (98,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 33,731.78 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)

4 LUCCANZ/L11 (59,462.50) Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 30,066.30 FT

5 FLYING RUMOUR/L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 27,895.73 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)

6 HOPPYS WAY NZ/L11 (67,683.37) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 25,440.53 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)

7 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ /13 (88,789.02) Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 21,668.63 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)

8 ARMA XFACTOR /L11 (62,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 20,693.48 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)

9 SOLESSEO MATUCA /L11 (59,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 18,928.80 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042408)
10 LETS GET ROCKIN /L11 (63,849.94) Nathan Turvey Corey Peterson 18,377.54 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042408)
11 GALACTIC STAR NZ / L15 (382,439.35) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,956.13 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
12 REGAL CHEVAL /12 (73,398.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 15,283.13 FT
13 JETT STARNZ/L13 (99,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,164.33 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408),(3-GPM120
14 DOMINUS FACTUM/L13 (87,034.16) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,869.80 FT ?12—‘(131;)!2/”2042410),(2—GPM12042408)
15 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,157.20 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042408)
16 IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ/L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 10,008.90 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042417),(3-GPM120
17 HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis NS  9,080.33 FT ?12-‘(1.;0F?|\)I|12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
18 EL CHEMA NZ/L12(71,746.42) Justin Prentice Emily Suvaljko 7,355.71 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042410),(3-GPM120
19 ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 5,811.30 FT ?ig)glzm2042417),(2-GPM12042408)
20 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR /L10 (43,866.30) Jan Milentis Emily Suvaljko 4,255.85 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042408),(3-GPC120

42412),(4-GPM12042410)
21 FINVARRA/L15 (108,828.36) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 3,950.11 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
22 GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ / L11 (59,400.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 3,762.01 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
23 JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (109,001.86) Gary Elson Kyle Symington NS 3,279.38 FT ?12-20F§h)ll12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
24 ONESMARTFELLA NZ /L11 (62,380.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,197.71 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
25 BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15 (110,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 2,712.60 FT ?’Iz-g)glz/n2042417),(2-GPM12042408)
26 VULTAN TIN/L15 (383,574.85) Daniel Costello Chris Voak NS 2,685.38 FT
27 TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (109,900.23) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green NS 2,096.00 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
28 HECTORNZ/L11 (68,374.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 1,910.70 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417),(3-GPM120
42411),(4-GPM12042410)

29 MIDDLEPAGE /L13 (96,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 1,059.30 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042410)

29
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12042409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 IRA POOLE NZ /L9 (34,237.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 21,487.96 FT
2 GALAXY WARRIOR /L9 (36,000.00) Simon Lowings Ryan Warwick 17,938.80 FT
3 HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 17,436.69 FT
4 BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 16,499.30 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411)
5 ANOTHERBIGMAN /L9 (34,747.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 14,047.42 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042410)
6 HES NEVER BEEN BETA NZ /L8 (26,624.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 13,894.45 FT
7 IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L9 (38,899.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 7,826.44 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411)
8 QUEENINTHECORNER /L8 (26,878.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,448.90 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411),(5-GPC12042412)
9 JOEY JAMES /L9 (39,017.16) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 7,006.30 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042409)
10 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L9 (35,562.50) Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 6,249.38 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042412),(3-GPM120
42411)
11 ISAIDBOO /L8 (30,483.75) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 4,670.65 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/04/2024 /
(1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042412)
12 ME FLASH /L8 (25,874.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 4,558.96 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042416)
13 PER ARDUA AD ASTRA /L8 (31,086.11) Chris Voak Chris Lewis 3,610.19 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPC12042412)
14 FEELING ACES/L10 (54,757.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,487.28 FT
15 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,150.68 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411)
16 BELLEZZA NERA/L8 (29,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,114.63 FT (1-GPC12042416),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPC120
42412)
17 BEE JAYS BOY /L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 3,047.24 FT (1-GPC12042416),(2-GPC12042412),(3-GPM120
42409)
18 GORDON /L8 (29,024.56) Will Viemmix Corey Peterson 2,870.45 FT (1-GPC12042416),(2-GPM12042409)
19 SEVEN NO TRUMPS /L8 (27,182.24) Peter Tilbrook Emily Suvaljko 918.30 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042416)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
20 DOURADO /L7 (19,712.99) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,659.23 FT (1-GPM12042415),(2-GPM12042409)
21 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 12,509.87 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPC120
42412),(4-GPM12042411)
22 BARBADOS /L7 (19,124.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,855.76 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409)
23 LOUCID DREAMS /L7 (22,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 5,799.11 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411)
24 ROCKIN THE TREND /L7 (21,239.93) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 5,436.59 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/04/2024 /
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409)
25 GOV STARZZZ /L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 4,493.05 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042412)

25
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (

GPM12042410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 SOLESSEO MATUCA/L11 (59,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 18,928.80 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042408)
2 LETS GET ROCKIN /L11 (63,849.94) Nathan Turvey Corey Peterson 18,377.54 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042408)
3 CARRERA MACH NZ/L15 (101,340.81) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 17,123.76 FT
4 JETT STARNZ/L13(99,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,164.33 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408),(3-GPM120
42410)
5 MACHLANI/L11 (64,765.49) Giles Inwood Emily Suvaljko 14,821.80 FT
6 DOMINUS FACTUM / L13 (87,034.16) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,869.80 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042408)
7 ACUTONZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,157.20 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042408)
8 IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ/L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 10,008.90 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042417),(3-GPM120
42408)
9 EL CHEMA NZ/L12(71,746.42) Justin Prentice Emily Suvaljko 7,355.71 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042410),(3-GPM120
42408)
10 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR /L10 (43,866.30) Jan Milentis Emily Suvaljko 4,255.85 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042408),(3-GPC120
42412),(4-GPM12042410)
11 HECTORNZ/L11 (68,374.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 1,910.70 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417),(3-GPM120
42411),(4-GPM12042410)
12 MIDDLEPAGE / L13 (96,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 1,059.30 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042410)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
13 ANOTHERBIGMAN / L9 (34,747.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 14,047 .42 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042410)
14 QUEENINTHECORNER /L8 (26,878.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,448.90 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411),(5-GPC12042412)
15 LOUCID DREAMS /L7 (22,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 5,799.11 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411)
16 PER ARDUA AD ASTRA /L8 (31,086.11) Chris Voak Chris Lewis 3,610.19 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120

42410),(4-GPC12042412)
16
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12042411 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 LUSAKA NZ/L10 (46,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 19,864.36 FT
2 CYCLONE CHARLOTTE NZ/L11 (56,250.00) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 18,772.89 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPC120
42412)
3 NAVY STREET /L10 (42,369.87) Karen Thompson No Driver Listed 17,102.26 FT
THREE RUMOURS NZ /L11 (69,085.87) Nathan Turvey Gary Hall Jnr 11,743.88 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411)
5 EL CHEMANZ/L12(71,746.42) Justin Prentice Emily Suvaljko 7,355.71 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042410),(3-GPM120
42408)
6 OCTOBER REIGN/L11 (66,381.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 6,905.26 FT
7 ALTARHETT/L13(91,781.29) Sarah Wall Dylan Egerton-Green 6,768.30 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411)
8 HENWOOD BAY /L12 (81,176.70) Errol Ashcroft Kyle Harper 6,659.46 FT
9 DISCO UNDER FIRE /L15 (104,287.10) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,187.36 FT Engaged GLPARK 09/04/2024 /
(1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411)
10 IM SPIDERMAN /L10 (52,543.54) Terry Atkins Jocelyn Young 5,868.96 FT
11 THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 5,469.02 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPC12042412)
12 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (43,866.30) Jan Milentis Emily Suvaljko 4,255.85 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042408),(3-GPC120
42412),(4-GPM12042410)
13 GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ / L11 (59,400.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 3,762.01 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
42408)
14 WITHOUTTHETUH / L12 (72,153.84) Michael Brennan Chris Voak 3,586.29 FT
15 ONESMARTFELLA NZ/L11 (62,380.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,197.71 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
42408)
16 HECTOR NZ/L11 (68,374.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 1,910.70 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417),(3-GPM120
42411),(4-GPM12042410)
17 THE KRAKEN /L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 1,506.99 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPC12042412)
18 LETIT LINGA/L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 1,435.50 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 16,499.30 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411)
20 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 12,509.87 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPC120
42412),(4-GPM12042411)
21 IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L9 (38,899.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 7,826.44 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411)
22 QUEENINTHECORNER/ L8 (26,878.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,448.90 FT (1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411),(5-GPC12042412)
23 JOEY JAMES /L9 (39,017.16) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 7,006.30 FT (1-GPM12042411),(2-GPM12042409)
24 CHAMBRAY NZ /L6 (12,937.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 6,440.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/04/2024 /
(1-GPM12042405),(2-GPM12042411)
25 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L9 (35,562.50) Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 6,249.38 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPC12042412),(3-GPM120
42411)
26 LOUCID DREAMS /L7 (22,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 5,799.11 FT (1-GPC12042412),(2-GPM12042409),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPM12042411)
27 PER ARDUA AD ASTRA /L8 (31,086.11) Chris Voak Chris Lewis 3,610.19 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411),(3-GPM120
42410),(4-GPC12042412)
28 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,150.68 FT (1-GPM12042409),(2-GPM12042411)

28
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am
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A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.. RBD. 2503 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM12042413 3YO+ SS TROT (SS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ (HWOE $18,500+) HANDICAP STAND
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
(NO CONCESSIONS)

Trainer

(Race Level 9%)

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0w N OO g b~ W N =

A o o
N = O ©

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
ALDEBARAN SUNDOWN /L11 (57,480.00) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 23,684.44 20
MARENGO BAY /L10 (41,475.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 23,100.22 10
NICKYS SON /L8 (30,990.00) Michael Munro Chris Lewis 16,465.62 FT
THATS NOT MY GAIT / L11 (55,734.37) David Young Aiden De Campo 12,879.77 20
TRICKY RIC NZ / L13 (99,165.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 9,795.56 40
SON OF A WHIZ NZ / L10 (40,219.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 9,763.42 10
ABUNDANCE NZ /L9 (36,975.00) Bruce Stanley Chris Voak 8,307.81 FT
CHUMANI / L9 (33,772.29) Terry Ferguson Chris Voak 7,727.06 FT
LUVAFLAIR / L13 (85,850.24) Nigel Johns Donald Harper 5,152.35 40
POSSEIDON / L10 (49,771.50) Tracy Reay Ryan Warwick 4,193.52 10
STAY FOCUSED / L9 (33,982.50) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 2,317.04 FT
LINE THE STARZZZ / L11 (56,178.87) Terry Ferguson Dylan Egerton-Green 1,016.49 20

12

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM12042414 4YO WESTBRED MARES CLASSIC MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $100,000.00 - 1st - $58,000.00, 2nd - $18,000.00, 3rd - $9,250.00, 4th - $4,750.00, 5th - $3,000.00, Unplaced - $1,000.00.
4YO Westbred Mares

4YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

(Race Level 9). RBD. 2536 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

© N O a b~ W N =

a4 o
N = O ©

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
HUNT THE MAGIC (W) / L8 (25,875.00) lan Gossage Kyle Symington 16,196.68 FT
FLY TO FAME (W) /L8 (29,250.00) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 12,358.41 FT
POCKETFUL OF OPALS (W) / L8 (25,496.75) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 11,255.43 FT
CABSAV (W) / L4 (7,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko NS 10,550.40 FT
QUATTROSE (W) / L6 (15,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,799.23 FT
FLAMETREE (W) / L8 (27,000.00) Barry Howlett Mitchell Miller 7,546.04 FT
SPIRITOFANANGEL (W) / L3 (4,500.00) Terrence Keenan Gary Hall Jnr 6,309.51 FT
LENI ROSE (W) / L5 (11,250.00) Peter Tilbrook Peter Tilbrook 5,963.25 FT
ZEPHYRA (W) /L8 (29,250.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,437.78 FT (1-GPM12042414),(2-GPC12042416)
DREAM CONTROL (W) / L4 (6,750.00) Rick Nafranec No Driver Listed 3,079.04 FT
SWEET VIVIENNE (W) / L6 (12,375.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 3,079.04 FT
OUR LADY JEN (W) /L6 (13,497.75) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 1,822.64 FT (1-GPM12042414),(2-GPC12042416)

12
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12042415 4YO WESTBRED ENTIRES & GELDINGS CLASSIC MS PACE (MS)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Prizemoney: $100,000.00 - 1st - $58,000.00, 2nd - $18,000.00, 3rd - $9,250.00, 4th - $4,750.00, 5th - $3,000.00, Unplaced - $1,000.00.
4YO Westbred Entires & Geldings

4YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 NEVER ENDING (W) /L12 (70,875.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 91,079.37 FT
2 HOTLY PURSUED (W) /L11 (61,875.00) Colin Brown Kyle Harper 63,872.33 FT
3 ALL IS WELL (W) /L11 (58,416.12) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 36,189.45 FT
4 SKYLORD (W) /L8 (28,125.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 24,197.79 FT
5 MIKIS BEACH (W) /L5 (11,250.00) Justin Prentice Emily Suvaljko 17,101.49 FT
6 DOURADO (W) /L7 (19,712.99) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,659.23 FT (1-GPM12042415),(2-GPM12042409)
7 LORD TITANIUM (W) /L6 (15,629.80) Stephen De Campo Stuart McDonald 12,595.30 FT
8 MAGNUS VICTOR (W) /L8 (30,375.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 12,252.36 FT
9 MISTER LINTON (W) /L5 (10,124.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 12,178.13 FT
10 MARBEECHSAM (W) / L6 (14,625.00) Mike Beech Ryan Warwick 11,685.66 FT
11 HEEZ GOOD AS GOLD (W) / L6 (14,625.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 11,499.47 FT
12 FLYIN DISCO (W) /L5 (11,997.50) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 10,930.91 FT
13 SORRIDERE (W) /L6 (12,375.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 10,468.91 FT
14 SLAMMA ALABAMA (W) / L4 (7,875.00) Mike Williams Ryan Warwick 9,995.56 FT
15 CALLMEWHATUWANT (W) /L6 (16,499.00) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 6,675.61 FT
16 CHACO EAGLE (W) /L3 (4,500.00) Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 3,340.23 FT
17 ROCKNROLL SPIRIT (W) /L6 (12,374.25) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,241.40 FT

17

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM12042417 SKY RACING FFA MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

3YO+ FFA OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 TRICKY MIKI/L15 (106,781.62) Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 151,054.20 FT
2 JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ/L15 (145,870.11) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 112,736.25 FT
3 DIEGO NZ/L15 (239,377.50) Gary Hall Snr Maddison Brown 81,056.25 FT
4 |DEAL AGENT NZ/L15 (145,467.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 41,659.20 FT
5 THE MIKI TAKER / L11 (66,653.62) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 41,354.78 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
6 PINNY TIGER/L15 (104,137.48) Michael Brennan Chris Voak 40,396.95 FT
7 CATCH A WAVE /L15 (150,172.50) Andy Gath Kate Gath NS 36,030.00 FT
8 STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L13 (98,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 33,731.78 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
9 VALENTINES BROOK /L15 (100,265.25) Jocelyn Young Aiden De Campo 28,091.25 FT
10 FLYING RUMOUR/L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 27,895.73 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
11 HOPPYS WAY NZ/L11 (67,683.37) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 25,440.53 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
12 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ /L13 (88,789.02) Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 21,668.63 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
13 ARMA XFACTOR/L11 (62,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 20,693.48 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
14 GALACTIC STAR NZ/L15 (382,439.35) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,956.13 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
15 JETT STARNZ/L13(99,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,164.33 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408),(3-GPM120
4241
16 ALCOPONY /L11 (69,261.37) Kevin Keys Ryan Warwick 13,464.01 FT 0
17 IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ/L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 10,008.90 FT (1-GPM12042410),(2-GPM12042417),(3-GPM120
18 HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 9,080.33 FT ?‘lz—g)lflzm2042408),(2—GPM12042417)
19 ARMA EINSTEIN /L15 (120,602.23) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 5,811.30 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
20 FINVARRA/L15 (108,828.36) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 3,950.11 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
21 JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (109,001.86) Gary Elson Kyle Symington 3,279.38 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
22 BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15 (110,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 2,712.60 FT (1-GPM12042417),(2-GPM12042408)
23 TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (109,900.23) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,096.00 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417)
24 HECTORNZ/L11 (68,374.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 1,910.70 FT (1-GPM12042408),(2-GPM12042417),(3-GPM120

24

42411),(4-GPM12042410)
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Unique Nominations = 167
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
KR (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156
E R (Emily) Johnson DRA
T (Toby) Lynn DRB 0411 749 842
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303
Total Drivers on Report = 13



